Florida DEP County Reports County Overview Report

Population

Member: Sarasota County
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MEMBER POPULATION
Solid Waste 426,275
MSW Management
Recycled Tons [b]:
638,799.00 (47.63%) ~— Landfilled Tons:
702,508.00 (52.37%)
Net Combusted Tons: }
0.00 (0.00%)
MSW Management
Member: Sarasota County
Displaying 1 result
LANDFILLED NET COMBUSTED RECYCLED TONS STOCKPILED TOTAL TOTAL POUNDS PER CAPITA PER
TONS TONS [B] TONS DAY
702,508.00 0 638,799.00 1,341,307.00 17.24

MSW Collected & Recycled

Tires: 100.00 (15.08%) / Newspaper [c]: 53.00 (7.99%)

Office Paper [c]: 26.00

(3.92%)

N\

Miscellaneous: 2.00 {0.30%) Glass [c]: 32.00 (4.83%)

Food: 7.00 (1.06%)

Corrugated Paper [c]:
44.00 (6.64%)

C&D Debris: 89.00 (13.42%)
Textiles: 8.00 (1.21%)
Other Paper: 6.00 (0.90%)

—_—

Non Ferrous Metal: Yard Trash [c]: 71.00

82.00 (12.37%) ({10.71%)
White Goods [d]: Ferrous Metals [d]:
18.00 (2.71%) 84.00 (12.67%)
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MSW Collected & Recycled

Member:

Displaying 19 results

MATERIAL TYPE
Newspaper [c]
Glass [c]
Aluminum Cans [c]
Plastic Bottles [c]
Steel Cans [c]
Corrugated Paper [c]
Office Paper [c]
Yard Trash [c]
Other Plastics
Ferrous Metals [d]
White Goods [d]
Non Ferrous Metal
Other Paper
Textiles
C&D Debris
Food
Miscellaneous
Tires

Process Fuel [e][f]

Sarasota County

TONS OF MSW COLLECTED

22,093.00

32,486.00

5,768.00

19,595.00

7,959.00

54,188.00

10,212.00

120,011.00

106,371.00

59,308.00

1,664.00

33,862.00

133,395.00

37,873.00

444,121.00

145,311.00

104,861.00

2,229.00

TONS OF MSW RECYCLED

11,808.00

10,545.00

968.00

1,082.00

1,102.00

24,019.00

2,670.00

84,652.00

4,207.00

49,709.00

293.00

27,691.00

7,919.00

2,904.00

394,753.00

10,236.00

2,012.00

2,229.00

% MSW RECYCLED

53%

32%

17%

6%

14%

44%

26%

1%

4%

84%

18%

82%

6%

8%

89%

7%

2%

100%

0
1,341,307.00 638,799.00 47.63
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Traditional Recycling Rate

Member: Sarasota County
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RECYCLING RATE (%) UNIT
A. Adjusted County Recycling Rate Calculation (excluding renewable energy credits)
i. Unadjusted County Recycling Rate by means other than renewable energy 47.63 %
ii. Total tons of waste used for process fuel. (Process Fuel only) 0 tons
iii. Process Fuel 0 %
iv. Line A(i) minus line A(iii) 47.63 %
Adjusted Recycling Rate 47.63 %
B. Adjusted County Recycling Rate Calculation
i. Unadjusted County Recycling Rate (including renewable energy) 51.33 %
ii. Process Fuel 0 %
iii. Line B(i) minus line B(ii) 51.33 %
Adjusted Recycling Rate 51.33 %
C. Overall County Adjusted Recycling Rate
51.33 %
Renewable Energy Recycling
Member: Sarasota County
Displaying 1 result
TONS RECYCLING CREDIT (%)
Landfill Gas used to Generate Electricity [kk]+[ll] 39,725.00 6%
Participation Rates
Member: Sarasota County
Displaying 4 results
# UNITS PARTICIPATION RATE (%)
Residential Single Family (curbside only) 159,217.00 85%
Residential Multi Family (curbside only) 19,771.00 60%
Commerical
Scheduled Recycling Service Collection 27,187.00 85%
On Call Recycling Service Collection 0
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